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Musculoskeletal
Standing Committee Meeting
May 7-8, 2014

National Quality Forum
Executive Building
1030 15th Street, NW
9™ Floor Conference Center
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 783-1300

Please use the following information to access the conference call line and webinar:

Day 1:
Speaker dial-in number: (888) 802-7237

Public dial-in number: (877) 303-9138

Conference ID number Day 1: 28426484

Webinar Link: http://naf.commpartners.com/se/NQFLogin/
Webinar Meeting ID Day 1: 634010

Day 2:
Speaker dial-in number: (888) 802-7237

Public dial-in number: (877) 303-9138

Conference ID number Day 2: 28440529

Webinar Link: http://ngf.commpartners.com/se/NQFLogin/
Webinar Meeting ID Day 2: 759608

AGENDA

Day 1: May 7
8:00am Continental Breakfast

8:30am Welcome
Roger Chou, MD, FACP (Co-Chair)
Kim Templeton, MD (Co-Chair)
Angela Franklin, JD, Senior Director

8:40am Introductions and Disclosure of Interest
Ann Hammersmith, JD, NQF General Counsel



http://nqf.commpartners.com/se/NQFLogin/
http://nqf.commpartners.com/se/NQFLogin/

9:00am

9:10am

9:30am

11:00am

11:15am

12:30pm
12:45pm

1:30pm

3:30pm

3:45pm

Project Introduction

e Overview of Evaluation Process

Kathryn Streeter, MS, Project Manager

e Pilot e-Measure Trial Implementation Pathway
Angela Franklin, JD, Senior Director

Musculoskeletal Measures Portfolio Review
Angela Franklin, JD, Senior Director

Consideration of Candidate Measures
e 2550: Gout: ULT Therapy (American College of Rheumatology)
o Lead Discussants: Daniels, Dodge

Break

Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)
e 2549: Gout: Serum Urate Target (American College of Rheumatology)
o Lead Discussants: Daniels, Brotman

e 2521: Gout: Serum Urate Monitoring American College of
Rheumatology)
o Lead Discussants: Daniels, Brotman

NQF Member and Public Comment
Lunch

Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)
e 2526: Gout: Anti-inflmmatory Prophylaxis with ULT Therapy (American
College of Rheumatology)
o Lead Discussants: Chou, Dodge

e 2524: Rheumatoid Arthritis: Functional Status Assessment (American
College of Rheumatology)
o Lead Discussants: Ventura, Clayton, Matuszak

Break

Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)
e 2522: Rheumatoid Arthritis: Tuberculosis Screening (American College
of Rheumatology)
o Lead Discussants: Templeton, Davis



5:15pm
5:30 pm
Day 2: May 8
8:30am

9:00am

9:15am

10:30am

10:45am

12:15pm

12:30pm

e 2523: Rheumatoid Arthritis: Assessment of Disease Activity (American
College of Rheumatology)
o Lead Discussants: Visco, Khanna, Harris-Hayes

NQF Member and Public Comment

Adjourn

Continental Breakfast

Welcome, Recap of Day 1
Roger Chou, MD, FACP (Co-Chair)
Kim Templeton, MD (Co-Chair)

Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)
e 0054: Disease Modifying Anti-Rheumatic Drug Therapy for RH (National
Committee for Quality Assurance)
o Lead Discussants: Khanna, Schuna

e 2525: Rheumatoid Arthritis: Disease Modifying Anti-Rheumatic Drug
(DMARD) Therapy (American College of Rheumatology)
o Lead Discussants: Schuna, Jarrett

Break

Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued)

e 0662: Median Time to Pain Management for Long Bone Fracture
(Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services/Oklahoma Foundation for
Medical Quality)

o Lead Discussants: Bryan, Marinkovich, Visco

e 0052: Use of Imaging Studies for LBP (National Committee for Quality
Assurance)
o Lead Discussants: Roberts, Ghogawala, Bagley

e 0514: MRI Lumbar Spine for LBP (Centers for Medicare and Medicaid
Services)
o Lead Discussants: Butler, Annaswamy, Gray

NQF Member and Public Comment

Lunch



1:00pm
2:00pm

2:15pm

2:30pm

Additional Discussion Topics — Harmonization, Gaps, etc
NQF Member and Public Comment

Next Steps/Committee Timeline

Angela Franklin, Senior Director

Kathryn Streeter, Project Manager

Adjourn



