

1030 15TH STREET, NW, SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, DC 20005 202 783-1300 main 783-3434 fax

Musculoskeletal Standing Committee Meeting May 7-8, 2014

National Quality Forum Executive Building 1030 15th Street, NW 9th Floor Conference Center Washington, DC 20005 (202) 783-1300

Please use the following information to access the conference call line and webinar:

<u>Day 1:</u>

Speaker dial-in number: (888) 802-7237 Public dial-in number: (877) 303-9138 Conference ID number Day 1: 28426484 Webinar Link: <u>http://nqf.commpartners.com/se/NQFLogin/</u> Webinar Meeting ID Day 1: 634010

<u>Day 2:</u>

Speaker dial-in number: (888) 802-7237 Public dial-in number: (877) 303-9138 Conference ID number Day 2: 28440529 Webinar Link: <u>http://nqf.commpartners.com/se/NQFLogin/</u> Webinar Meeting ID Day 2: 759608

AGENDA

Day 1: May 7

- 8:00am Continental Breakfast
- 8:30am Welcome Roger Chou, MD, FACP (Co-Chair) Kim Templeton, MD (Co-Chair) Angela Franklin, JD, Senior Director
- 8:40am Introductions and Disclosure of Interest Ann Hammersmith, JD, NQF General Counsel

9:00am	 Project Introduction Overview of Evaluation Process Kathryn Streeter, MS, Project Manager Pilot e-Measure Trial Implementation Pathway Angela Franklin, JD, Senior Director
9:10am	Musculoskeletal Measures Portfolio Review Angela Franklin, JD, Senior Director
9:30am	 Consideration of Candidate Measures 2550: Gout: ULT Therapy (American College of Rheumatology) Lead Discussants: Daniels, Dodge
11:00am	Break
11:15am	 Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued) 2549: Gout: Serum Urate Target (American College of Rheumatology) Lead Discussants: Daniels, Brotman
	 2521: Gout: Serum Urate Monitoring American College of Rheumatology) Lead Discussants: Daniels, Brotman
12:30pm	NQF Member and Public Comment
12:45pm	Lunch
1:30pm	 Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued) 2526: Gout: Anti-inflmmatory Prophylaxis with ULT Therapy (American College of Rheumatology) Lead Discussants: Chou, Dodge
	 2524: Rheumatoid Arthritis: Functional Status Assessment (American College of Rheumatology) Lead Discussants: Ventura, Clayton, Matuszak
3:30pm	Break
3:45pm	 Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued) 2522: Rheumatoid Arthritis: Tuberculosis Screening (American College of Rheumatology) Lead Discussants: Templeton, Davis

- 2523: Rheumatoid Arthritis: Assessment of Disease Activity (American College of Rheumatology)
 - Lead Discussants: Visco, Khanna, Harris-Hayes
- 5:15pm NQF Member and Public Comment
- 5:30 pm Adjourn
- Day 2: May 8

<u>Day 2. Iviay o</u>	
8:30am	Continental Breakfast
9:00am	Welcome, Recap of Day 1 Roger Chou, MD, FACP (Co-Chair) Kim Templeton, MD (Co-Chair)
9:15am	 Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued) 0054: Disease Modifying Anti-Rheumatic Drug Therapy for RH (National Committee for Quality Assurance) Lead Discussants: Khanna, Schuna 2525: Rheumatoid Arthritis: Disease Modifying Anti-Rheumatic Drug (DMARD) Therapy (American College of Rheumatology) Lead Discussants: Schuna, Jarrett
10:30am	Break
10:45am	 Consideration of Candidate Measures (Continued) 0662: Median Time to Pain Management for Long Bone Fracture (Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services/Oklahoma Foundation for Medical Quality) Lead Discussants: Bryan, Marinkovich, Visco
	 0052: Use of Imaging Studies for LBP (National Committee for Quality Assurance) Lead Discussants: Roberts, Ghogawala, Bagley
	 0514: MRI Lumbar Spine for LBP (Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services) Lead Discussants: Butler, Annaswamy, Gray
12:15pm	NQF Member and Public Comment
12:30pm	Lunch

1:00pm	Additional Discussion Topics – Harmonization, Gaps, etc
2:00pm	NQF Member and Public Comment
2:15pm	Next Steps/Committee Timeline Angela Franklin, Senior Director Kathryn Streeter, Project Manager
2:30pm	Adjourn